

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

6-14-1960

From: G.K. Wallace

G.K. Wallace

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Wallace, G. \ (1960). \ From: G.K. \ Wallace. \ Retrieved \ from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/784$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Freed-Hardeman College

A FULLY-ACCREDITED JUNIOR COLLEGE

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

PHONE • YUkon 9-2194
HENDERSON, TENNESSEE

June 14, 1960

Mr. John Allen Chalk Church of Christ 155 E. Broad Street Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear brother Chalk:

Thanks for your good letter of June 8, and the Lord willing I shall make plans to preach for you both Sunday morning and Sunday evening on the 24th day of July. I feel honored to have the oportunity of remaining for the evening service because in this way, as you say, I shall be able to know the brethren better and to talk with them concerning problems in which we are all interested.

Our work here is getting along very good for which we are thankful. It is with pleasure I look forward to being with the good church at Broad Street on Sunday, July 24.

Fraternally yours,

Assistant to the President

GKW/mk